BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

CASENO. 13020
ORDER NO. 15287

IN THE MATTER OF A HEARING CALLED ON
A MOTION OF THE COMMISSION TO
CONSIDER THE APPLICATION OF WHITING
OlIL & GAS CORP. FOR AN ORDER
EXTENDING THE OUTLINE OF THE DUTCH
HENRY BUTTE FIELD AND AMENDING THE
APPLICABLE ORDERS FOR THE DUTCH
HENRY BUTTE-BAKKEN POOL TO
ESTABLISH 1280-ACRE SPACING UNITS
CONSISTING OF SECTIONS 3 AND 10;
SECTIONS 4 AND 9; SECTIONS 7 AND 18;
SECTIONS 8 AND 17; SECTIONS 16 AND 21,
SECTIONS 15 AND 22, T.140N., R.97W.; AND
SECTIONS 13 AND 24, T.140N., R.98W., STARK
COUNTY, ND, ALLOWING ONE HORIZONTAL
WELL TO BE DRILLED IN THE BAKKEN
POOL, AND SUCH OTHER RELIEF AS IS
APPROPRIATE.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
THE COMMISSION FINDS:
(1) This cause came on for hearing at 9:00 a.m. on the 29th day of July, 2010.

(2) The witnesses for Whiting Oil & Gas Corporation (Whiting) provided telephonic
testimony in this matter pursuant to North Dakota Administrative Code (NDAC) Section
43-02-03-88.2. Telephonic Communication Affidavits were received on September 27, 2010;
therefore, such testimony may be considered evidence.

(3) Whiting made application to the Commission for an order extending the outline of the
Dutch Henry Butte Field and amending the applicable orders for the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken
Pool to establish 1280-acre spacing units consisting of Sections 3 and 10; Sections 4 and 9;
Sections 7 and 18; Sections 8 and 17; Sections 15 and 22; Sections 16 and 21, Township 140
North, Range 97 West (Sections 3, 10, 4, 9, 7, 18, 8, 17, 15, 22, 16, and 21); and Sections 13 and
24, Township 140 North, Range 98 West (Sections 13 and 24), Stark County, North Dakota,
allowing one horizontal well to be drilled in the Bakken Pool, and such other relief as is
appropriate.
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(4) Order No. 10997 entered in Case No. 9029, the most recent spacing order for the
Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool, established proper spacing for its development at one
horizontal well per 640 acres.

(5) Sections 4, 9, 7, and 8 are adjacent or adjoining to the Dutch Henry Butte Field.
Sections 3, 10, 15, 16, 17, and 18 are one section removed from the Dutch Henry Butte Field.
Sections 21 and 22 are two sections removed from the Dutch Henry Butte Field. Section 22 is
within the Dickinson Field and the SE/4 is within the Dickinson-Heath Sand Unit. There has
never been a well permitted in Section 22. Removing Section 22 from the Dickinson Field and
placing it in the Dutch Henry Butte Field, but necessarily leaving the SE/4 in the
Dickinson-Heath Sand Unit, will provide for orderly development.

(6) Whiting presented evidence the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool underlies Sections 3,
4,7,8,9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18, 21, and 22; therefore, the boundary of the Dutch Henry Butte Field
should be extended to include such lands.

(7) Section 24 is adjacent to the Green River Field. Section 13 is one section removed
from the Green River Field. Case No. 13373, heard on the November 18, 2010 docket, is a
motion of the of the Commission to consider the temporary spacing to develop an oil and/or gas
pool discovered by the Whiting #11-13TFH Kubas well (File No. 18837), NW/4 NW/4 of
Section 13, Township 140 North, Range 99 West, Stark County, North Dakota, define the field
limits, and enact such special field rules as may be necessary. Order No. 15649 established the
Green River-Bakken Pool which allows up to two horizontal wells per 1280 acres.

(8) Whiting presented evidence the Green River-Bakken Pool underlies Sections 13 and
24; therefore, the boundary of the Green River Field should be extended to include such lands.

(9) There are no wells currently permitted to or producing from the Bakken Pool in
Sections 13, 24, 3,4, 7, 8,9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18, 21, or 22.

(10) Whiting plans to develop the upper Three Forks Formation in the Bakken Pool
underlying Sections 13 and 24; Sections 3 and 10; Sections 4 and 9; Sections 7 and 18; Sections
8 and 17; Sections 15 and 22; and Sections 16 and 21 by drilling a single-lateral horizontal well
in each proposed 1280-acre spacing unit approximately 2000 feet from the east or west
boundary. Utilization of horizontal drilling technology as proposed would result in the wells
being completed at a location or locations not in compliance with current applicable spacing
orders for the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool. The horizontal well design proposed may be
preliminary and could be changed for various reasons which is permissible as long as the
horizontal well design still justifies the proposed spacing unit.

(11) Whiting requested the Bakken Pool definition be the interval from 100 feet above the
top of the Bakken Formation to 100 feet below the top of the Three Forks Formation.

(12) The Commission will take administrative notice of the testimony given in Case No.
12246 which was scheduled on a motion of the Commission to consider amending the current
Bakken Pool field rules to eliminate or reduce the setbacks currently established for the heel and
toe of horizontal wells in North Dakota, and such other relief as is appropriate, heard on March
23, 2010. Order No. 14498 entered in Case No. 12246 amended all current 660 or 500-feet
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setback requirements in any established Bakken Pool spacing unit or drilling unit relative to the
heel and toe of a horizontal well to 200 feet.

(13) There were no objections to this application.

(14) 1If Whiting’s activities are successful, greater ultimate recovery of oil and gas from the
pool will be achieved which will prevent waste and the drilling of unnecessary wells in a manner
which will not have a detrimental effect on correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) Sections 13 and 24, Township 140 North, Range 98 West, Stark County, North
Dakota, are hereby established as a 1280-acre spacing unit for the exclusive purpose of drilling
up to two horizontal wells within said spacing unit within the Green River-Bakken Pool.
Existing and future vertical and directional wells drilled within the spacing unit herein
established shall not be subject to this order.

(2) Sections 3 and 10; Sections 4 and 9; Sections 7 and 18; Sections 8 and 17; Sections 15
and 22; and Sections 16 and 21, Township 140 North, Range 97 West, Stark County, North
Dakota, are hereby established as 1280-acre spacing units for the exclusive purpose of drilling
one horizontal well within each said spacing unit within the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool and
Zone |l is hereby created to include said spacing units. Existing and future vertical and
directional wells drilled within the spacing units herein established shall not be subject to this
order.

(3) The Director is hereby authorized to exercise continuing jurisdiction in this matter to
determine whether a horizontal well proposed or drilled upon the 1280-acre spacing units herein
established has justified the creation of such unit, to require amendments or modifications to the
permit to drill for such horizontal well, and to deny a permit to drill in the event a well is
proposed to be drilled in a manner inconsistent with the evidence that justified such spacing unit.

(4) The Dickinson Field is hereby redefined as the following described tracts of land in
Stark County, North Dakota:

TOWNSHIP 140 NORTH, RANGE 97 WEST, 5TH PM
ALL OF SECTIONS 13, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 33, 34, 35 AND 36,

TOWNSHIP 140 NORTH, RANGE 96 WEST, 5TH PM
ALL OF SECTIONS 8§, 9, 10, 11, 183, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 27, 28, 29, 30,
31, 32, AND 33,

TOWNSHIP 139 NORTH, RANGE 97 WEST, 5TH PM
ALL OF SECTIONS 1, 2, AND 3, AND THE NE/4 OF SECTION 4,

TOWNSHIP 139 NORTH, RANGE 96 WEST, 5TH PM
ALL OF SECTIONS 5 AND 6,

together with those additional quarter sections or governmental lots corresponding thereto as
may be proven productive by wells drilled on lands within one mile of the boundaries of the field

(3)



Case No. 13020

Order No. 15287
as set forth above, provided further that such extensions of the field boundaries shall include only
sufficient acreage to form a spacing unit for such wells, and any intervening lands.

(5) The operator of the first producing well in the Green River-Bakken Pool shall submit
exhibits to be included in the record for this case similar to those typically submitted in a temporary
spacing hearing. Such exhibits must be submitted within 120 days after completing said well.

(6) Provisions established herein for the Green River-Bakken Pool are for the exclusive
purpose of drilling horizontal wells. Existing and future vertical and directional wells drilled
within the area defined in paragraph (7) below shall not be subject to this order.

(7) The Green River Field is hereby redefined as the following described tracts of land in
Stark County, North Dakota:

TOWNSHIP 140 NORTH, RANGE 99 WEST, 5TH PM
THE E/2 OF SECTION 25,

TOWNSHIP 140 NORTH, RANGE 98 WEST, 5TH PM
ALL OF SECTIONS 13, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35 AND 36.

(8) The Green River-Bakken Pool is hereby defined as that accumulation of oil and gas
found in the interval from 100 feet above the top of the Bakken Formation to 100 feet below the
top of the Three Forks Formation within the limits of the field as set forth above.

(9) The temporary spacing for the development of the Green River-Bakken Pool is hereby
set at up to two horizontal wells per 1280 acres.

(10) Al portions of the well bore not isolated by cement of any horizontal well hereafter
drilled in the Green River-Bakken Pool shall be no closer than 500 feet to the east or west
boundary and 200 feet to the north or south boundary of the spacing unit. Measurement
inaccuracies in the directional survey equipment when calculating the bottom hole location in a
horizontal well need not be considered.

(11) Sections 13 and 24; Sections 25 and 36; Sections 26 and 35; Sections 27 and 34;
Sections 28 and 33; Sections 29 and 32; and Sections 30 and 31, Township 140 North, Range 98
West, Stark County, North Dakota, are hereby designated 1280-acre spacing units in the Green
River-Bakken Pool.

(12) Spacing units hereafter created in the Green River-Bakken Pool shall be standup
spacing units consisting of two adjacent governmental sections.

(13) The Green River-Bakken Pool shall not be extended except by further order of the
Commission after due notice and hearing.

(14) The operator of any horizontally drilled well in the Green River-Bakken Pool shall
cause to be made a directional survey of the well bore. The directional survey contractor shall
file a certified survey with the Commission within 30 days after completion of the well in
accordance with NDAC Section 43-02-03-25. The survey shall be of sufficient quality to enable
the Commission to determine the entire completion location of the well and its terminus.
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(15) The Director is hereby authorized to exercise continuing jurisdiction to determine
whether any well proposed or drilled upon any spacing unit herein established has justified the
creation of such unit, to require amendments or modifications to the permit to drill for such well,
and to deny a permit to drill in the event a well is proposed to be drilled in @ manner inconsistent
with the evidence that justified the spacing requirements in the Green River-Bakken Pool.

(16) The Commission shall have continuing jurisdiction in this matter and specifically
reserves the authority, upon its own motion or the motion of any interested party, to: (1) review
the spacing requirements for the Green River-Bakken Pool; and (2) make such further
amendments or modifications to the spacing requirements for the Green River-Bakken Pool as
the Commission deems appropriate.

(17) No well shall be drilled or produced in the Green River-Bakken Pool, as defined
herein, except in conformity with the regulations above without special order of the Commission
after due notice and hearing.

(18) The following rules concerning the casing, tubing and equipping of wells shall apply
to the subsequent drilling and operation of wells in the Green River-Bakken Pool:

(@) The surface casing shall consist of new or reconditioned pipe that has been
previously tested to 1000 pounds per square inch. The casing shall be set and
cemented at a point not less than 50 feet below the base of the Fox Hills
Formation. Sufficient cement shall be used to fill the annular space outside the
pipe to the surface of the ground, or the bottom of the cellar, and sufficient
scratchers and centralizers shall be used to assure a good cement job. Cement
shall be allowed to stand a minimum of 12 hours before drilling the plug or
initiating tests. The quality of cement shall conform to the standards provided
under NDAC Section 43-02-03-21;

(b) The producing or oil string shall consist of new or reconditioned pipe that has
been previously tested to 2000 pounds per square inch. Casing shall be set and
cemented at a point not higher than the top of the producing formation, or at a
point approved by the Director. Sufficient cement shall be used and applied in
such a manner as to protect and isolate all formations containing oil and/or gas,
protect the pipe through salt sections encountered, and isolate the Dakota-Lakota
Series. The cement shall be allowed to stand a minimum of 15 hours before
drilling the plug or initiating tests. The quality of cement shall conform to the
standards provided under NDAC Section 43-02-03-21. After cementing, the
casing shall be tested by application of pump pressure of at least 1500 pounds per
square inch. If, at the end of 30 minutes this pressure has dropped 150 pounds per
square inch or more, the casing shall be repaired. Thereafter, the casing shall
again be tested in the same manner. Further work shall not proceed until a
satisfactory test has been obtained,;

(c) All well-head fittings and connections shall have a working pressure in excess of
that to which they are expected to be subjected; and,
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(d) All wells shall be equipped with tubing; a tubing packer must also be utilized in
flowing wells unless a waiver is obtained from the Director after demonstrating
the casing will not be subjected to excessive pressure or corrosion; all tubing shall
be of sufficient internal diameter to allow the passage of a bottom hole pressure
gauge for the purpose of obtaining bottom hole pressure measurements.

(19) The gas-oil ratio of all wells not connected to a gas gathering system shall be
measured annually during the month of May. The reservoir pressure shall be measured in any
well completed in the Green River-Bakken Pool if deemed necessary by the Director. Drill stem
test pressures are acceptable for determining reservoir pressure. Pressure measurements shall be
made at or adjusted to a subsea datum of 7600 feet. All gas-oil ratio and reservoir pressure
determinations shall be made by methods approved by the Director and reported to the Director
within 15 days following the end of the month in which they are determined. The Director is
authorized to waive these requirements if the necessity therefore can be demonstrated to his
satisfaction. All additional gas-oil ratio and reservoir pressure determinations conducted on any
well, but not specially required herein, shall be reported to the Director within 15 days following
the end of the month in which they are determined.

(20) No salt water, drilling mud, crude oil, or waste oil shall be stored in pits in this field,
except in an emergency, and approved by the Director.

(21) For the purposes of division of production to owners of interests in spacing units
established by this order, and proven productive prior to the date hereof, this order shall be
retroactive to the date of first production.

(22) All wells in the Green River-Bakken Pool shall be allowed to produce at a maximum
efficient rate for a period of 60 days commencing on the first day oil is produced through well-
head equipment into tanks from the ultimate producing interval after casing has been run; after
that, oil production from such wells shall not exceed an average of 200 barrels per day for a
period of 60 days; after that, oil production from such wells shall not exceed an average of 150
barrels per day for a period of 60 days, thereafter, oil production from such wells shall not
exceed an average of 100 barrels of oil per day; if and when such wells are connected to a gas
gathering and processing facility the foregoing restrictions shall be removed, and the wells shall
be allowed to produce at a maximum efficient rate. The Director is authorized to issue an
administrative order allowing unrestricted production at a maximum efficient rate for a period
not to exceed 120 days, commencing on the first day oil is produced through well-head
equipment into tanks from the ultimate producing interval after casing has been run, if the
necessity therefor can be demonstrated to his satisfaction.

(23) If the flaring of gas produced with crude oil from the Green River-Bakken Pool
causes, or threatens to cause, degradation of ambient air quality, production from the pool shall
be further restricted.

(24) This portion of this order shall cover all of the Green River-Bakken Pool, common
source of supply of crude oil and/or natural gas as herein defined, and continues in full force and
effect until the 31st day of July, 2012. If the Green River-Bakken Pool is still producing, the
proper spacing for the pool will be considered by the Commission on or before its regularly
scheduled hearing date in June, 2012. If, however, the Green River-Bakken Pool is no longer
producing when the proper spacing is to be considered, the Commission, at its own discretion,
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may refrain from scheduling a proper spacing hearing and may, without further notice, enter an
order dismissing the proper spacing matter.

(25) Provisions established herein for the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool are for the
exclusive purpose of drilling horizontal wells. Existing and future vertical and directional wells
drilled within the area defined in paragraph (27) below shall not be subject to this order.

(26) In any horizontal well drilled or well re-entered to drill a horizontal lateral in the
Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool, in which a window is cut in the casing and the Lodgepole
Formation is to be open to the well bore, appropriate geological information (drill time,
estimated porosity, oil shows, total gas, etc.) shall be gathered while drilling through the
Lodgepole Formation and the Commission shall be notified immediately of any significant
shows encountered.

(27) The Dutch Henry Butte Field is hereby redefined as the following described tracts of
land in Stark County, North Dakota:

TOWNSHIP 140 NORTH, RANGE 97 WEST, 5TH PM
ALL OF SECTIONS 1, 2,3,4,5,6,7,8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 21 AND 22.

(28) The Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool is hereby redefined as the following described
tracts of land in Stark County, North Dakota:

ZONE | (640H)

TOWNSHIP 140 NORTH, RANGE 97 WEST, 5TH PM
ALL OF SECTIONS 2, 5,6 AND 11.

ZONE Il (1280H-STANDUP)

TOWNSHIP 140 NORTH, RANGE 97 WEST, 5TH PM
ALL OF SECTIONS 1, 3, 4,7, 8,9, 10, 12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 21 AND 22.

(29) The Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool is hereby redefined as that accumulation of oil
and gas found in the interval from 100 feet above the top of the Bakken Formation to 100 feet
below the top of the Three Forks Formation within the limits of the field as set forth above.

(30) The proper spacing for the development of Zone I in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken
Pool is hereby set at one horizontal well per 640 acres.

(31) All portions of the well bore not isolated by cement of any horizontal well hereafter
drilled in Zone | in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool shall be no closer than 500 feet to the
boundary of the spacing unit the lateral is most nearly parallel to and 200 feet to the boundary of
the spacing unit the lateral is most nearly perpendicular to. Measurement inaccuracies in the
directional survey equipment need not be considered except when deemed necessary by the
Director.

(32) Spacing units hereafter created in Zone | in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool shall
consist of a governmental section.
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(33) Zone I in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool shall not be extended except by further
order of the Commission after due notice and hearing.

(34) The proper spacing for the development of Zone 11 in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken
Pool is hereby set at one horizontal well per 1280 acres.

(35) All portions of the well bore not isolated by cement of any horizontal well hereafter
drilled in Zone 1l in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool shall be no closer than 500 feet to the
east or west boundary and 200 feet to the north or south boundary of the spacing unit.
Measurement inaccuracies in the directional survey equipment need not be considered except
when deemed necessary by the Director.

(36) Sections 1 and 12; Sections 3 and 10; Sections 4 and 9; Sections 7 and 18; Sections 8
and 17; Sections 15 and 22; and Sections 16 and 21, Township 140 North, Range 97 West, Stark
County, North Dakota, are hereby designated 1280-acre spacing units in Zone Il in the Dutch
Henry-Bakken Pool.

(37) Spacing units hereafter created in Zone 1l in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool shall
be standup spacing units consisting of two adjacent governmental sections.

(38) Zone Il in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool shall not be extended except by further
order of the Commission after due notice and hearing.

(39) The operator of any horizontally drilled well in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool
shall cause to be made a directional survey of the well bore. The directional survey contractor
shall file a certified survey with the Commission within 30 days after completion of the well in
accordance with NDAC Section 43-02-03-25. The survey shall be of sufficient quality to enable
the Commission to determine the entire completion location of the well and its terminus.

(40) The Director is hereby authorized to exercise continuing jurisdiction to determine
whether any well proposed or drilled upon any spacing unit herein established has justified the
creation of such unit, to require amendments or modifications to the permit to drill for such well,
and to deny a permit to drill in the event a well is proposed to be drilled in a manner inconsistent
with the evidence that justified the spacing requirements in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool.

(41) The Commission shall have continuing jurisdiction in this matter and specifically
reserves the authority, upon its own motion or the motion of any interested party, to: (1) review
the spacing requirements for the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool; (2) determine whether the
separate zones of spacing established herein are warranted; and, (3) make such further
amendments or modifications to the spacing requirements for the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken
Pool as the Commission deems appropriate.

(42) No well shall be hereafter drilled or produced in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool,
as defined herein, except in conformity with the regulations above without special order of the
Commission after due notice and hearing.

(43) The following rules concerning the casing, tubing and equipping of wells shall apply
to the subsequent drilling and operation of wells in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool:
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(@) The surface casing shall consist of new or reconditioned pipe that has been
previously tested to 1000 pounds per square inch. The casing shall be set and
cemented at a point not less than 50 feet below the base of the Fox Hills
Formation. Sufficient cement shall be used to fill the annular space outside the
pipe to the surface of the ground or the bottom of the cellar, and sufficient
scratchers and centralizers shall be used to assure a good cement job. Cement
shall be allowed to stand a minimum of 12 hours before drilling the plug or
initiating tests. The quality of cement shall conform to the standards provided
under NDAC Section 43-02-03-21;

(b) The producing or oil string shall consist of new or reconditioned pipe that has
been previously tested to 2000 pounds per square inch. Casing shall be set and
cemented at a point not higher than the top of the producing formation, or at a
point approved by the Director. However, any wells re-entered for the purpose
of drilling a horizontal lateral within the Bakken Pool, shall be allowed to be
completed open hole no higher than the top of the Lodgepole Formation.
Sufficient cement shall be used and applied in such manner to protect and isolate
all formations containing oil and/or gas, protect the pipe through salt sections
encountered, and to isolate the Dakota-Lakota Series. The cement shall be
allowed to stand a minimum of 15 hours before drilling the plug or initiating
tests. The quality of cement shall conform to the standards provided under
NDAC Section 43-02-03-21. After cementing, the casing shall be tested by
application of pump pressure of at least 1500 pounds per square inch. If, at the
end of 30 minutes this pressure shall have dropped 150 pounds per square inch or
more, the casing shall be repaired. Thereafter, the casing shall again be tested in
the same manner. Further work shall not proceed until a satisfactory test has
been obtained;

(c) All well-head fittings and connections shall have a working pressure in excess of
that to which they are expected to be subjected; and,

(d) All wells shall be equipped with tubing; a tubing packer must also be utilized in
flowing wells unless a waiver is obtained from the Director after demonstrating the
casing will not be subjected to excessive pressure or corrosion; all tubing shall be of
sufficient internal diameter to allow the passage of a bottom hole pressure gauge for
the purpose of obtaining bottom hole pressure measurements.

(44) The gas-oil ratio of all wells not connected to a gas gathering system shall be
measured annually during the month of May. The reservoir pressure shall be measured in any
well completed in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool if deemed necessary by the Director.
Drill stem test pressures are acceptable for determining reservoir pressure.  Pressure
measurements shall be made at or adjusted to a subsea datum of 7800 feet. All gas-oil ratio and
reservoir pressure determinations shall be made by methods approved by the Director and
reported to the Director within 15 days following the end of the month in which they are
determined. The Director is authorized to waive these requirements if the necessity therefore can
be demonstrated to his satisfaction. All additional gas-oil ratio and reservoir pressure
determinations conducted on any well, but not specially required herein, shall be reported to the
Director within 15 days following the end of the month in which they are determined.
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(45) No saltwater, drilling mud, crude oil, or waste oil shall be stored in pits in this field,
except in an emergency, and approved by the Director.

(46) The Eleanore #1-5 well, located in the SW/4 SW/4 of Section 5, Township 140 North,
Range 97 West, Stark County, North Dakota, shall be allowed to produce at a maximum efficient
rate.

(47) All other wells in the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool shall be allowed to produce at a
maximum efficient rate for a period of 60 days commencing on the first day oil is produced
through well-head equipment into tanks from the ultimate producing interval after casing has
been run; after that, oil production from such wells shall not exceed an average of 200 barrels per
day for a period of 60 days; after that, oil production from such wells shall not exceed an average
of 150 barrels per day for a period of 60 days, thereafter, oil production from such wells shall not
exceed an average of 100 barrels of oil per day; if and when such wells are connected to a gas
gathering and processing facility the foregoing restrictions shall be removed, and the wells shall
be allowed to produce at a maximum efficient rate. The Director is authorized to issue an
administrative order allowing unrestricted production at a maximum efficient rate for a period
not to exceed 120 days, commencing on the first day oil is produced through well-head
equipment into tanks from the ultimate producing interval after casing has been run, if the
necessity therefor can be demonstrated to his satisfaction.

(48) If the flaring of gas produced with crude oil from the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool
causes, or threatens to cause, degradation of ambient air quality, production from the pool shall
be further restricted.

(49) This portion of this order shall cover all of the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool,
common source of supply of crude oil and/or natural gas as herein defined, and shall continue in

full force and effect until further order of the Commission or until the last well in the pool has
been plugged and abandoned.

Dated this 8th day of February, 2011.
INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

By the Director, on behalf of the Commission

/sl Lynn D. Helms, Director
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH

I, Jeanette Bean, being duly sworn upon oath, depose and say: That on the 11" day of

February, 2011 enclosed in separate envelopes true and correct copies of the attached Order No.
15287 of the North Dakota Industrial Commission, and deposited the same with the United
States Postal Service in Bismarck, North Dakota, with postage thereon fully paid, directed to the
following persons by the Industrial Commission in Case No. _13020 :

JOHN MORRISON
CROWLEY FLECK PLLP
PO BOX 2798

BISMARCK ND 58502-2798

LAWRENCE BENDER
FREDRICKSON & BYRON
PO BOX 1855

BISMARCK ND 58502-1855

Oil & Gas D1 ision

On this 11" day of Februaxy, 2011 before m¢ personally appeared Jeanette Bean to me
known as the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged
that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

DY HoGUE M (Jm/l,q

Notary Public Notary Public
State of North Dakota State of North Dakota, County of Burleigh
My Commission Expires March 4, 2014




Kadrmas, Bethany R.

From: Katie Langford <Katie.Langford@whiting.com>

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2013 12:29 PM

To: Kadrmas, Bethany R.

Subject: Emailing: Brueni 28-1H Daily Prod Graph.jpg, Brueni 28-1H Gas 3-30-11.pdf, Brueni
28-1H Oil, Water.pdf, Order 15649 Engr Exh Green River-Bakken Data Submittal.xIsm

Attachments: Brueni 28-1H Daily Prod Graph.jpg; Brueni 28-1H Gas 3-30-11.pdf; Brueni 28-1H Oil,

Water.pdf; Order 15649 Engr Exh Green River-Bakken Data Submittal.xlsm

Katie Langford

Operations Engineering Tech
Whiting Petroleum Corporation
303-495-6705 Direct | Ext. 1639
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ASTRO-CHEM LAB, INC.

4102 20d Ave. West Williston, North Dakota 58802-0972 Phone: {701) 572-7355
£.0. Box 972

NATURAL BAS ANALYSIS

COMPANY Whiting 0il & 8Bas RATE OF AONALYSIS F-30-11

LEASE Brueni 28-1 TFH

DATE SAMPLED S~28-11 TEMPERATURE 1i6 eF
SamMel E_ SOURCE PRESSURE =6 PSI
SOMPLE NUMBER G~11-12323 SAMPLED BY

TYPE OF ANALYSIS GAS aNALYEIS BY BH
EQORMATION INTERVAL

LOCATION SECTION TOWNSHIP RENGE

DISTRIBUTION Scott Chelgren

COMRONENT MOLE % GFM

NMitrogen 2.25 Q. 200
Methane 47 . 45 . 000
Carbon Dioxide 0,72 0, 000
Ethane 19. 34 . 164
H2% . 00 0. Q00
Propane i6.99 4. £59
i~Butane Se 3D 0. 766
n—~Butane 8. 30 1.378
i-Fentane 1.27 Q. 4E2
n-Fentane 1. &6 0. 3598
Hexanes+ 1.67 Q. 731
Uxygen/Brgon Q. D0 . 000
Total 104G, 00 14. 357

CALCULATED SPECIFIC GRAVITY 1.0392 {Air =1.0000)

CALCULATED GROSS BTU/Ft3 1715 (Saturated) 1745 (Dry) at 14.73 psi and &0°F

REMARKE




ASTRO-CHEM LAB, INC.

4102 2nd Ave. West Williston, North Dakota 58802-0972 Phone: (701) 572-7355
P.O.Box 972

O ANMALYSIS REPORT

SamiLE NUMBER 0110842 DREJTE OF ANALYSIS S-14-11

COMPANY  Whiting 0@l & Gas

CITY Dickinson STATE ND

£

ELlL NAME  Brueni #8~1 TFM

|

DRTE RECEIVED a—-8-11 DGT NUMBER

SaMPLE SOURCE

FORMATION DEFTH

LOCATION SECT T ON TOWNSHIF RANGE

DISTRIBUTION Secott Chelgren

Specific Gravity @ O, 8081 at GO/60 °F
P Gravity f 43,6 at £0 °F
Salt Content : 5 1hs /1000 bbls
Pour Foing o {40 OF
Visoosity ¢ Z. 2B Hinematic obt at 100 °F
33. 5 Baybolt Universal Seconds at 100 oF
Total Sulfur Po0.10 % by Weight
BHE&W g 0.1 % oin Gross Sample
2.1 % in DBample as Analyzed
Faraffin f FL. BB % by Weight

REMARKE Sampled 3-8-11

0 oA
d 0



ASTRO-CHEM LAB, INC.

4102 2™ Ave. W. Williston, ND 58802-0972 Phone: {701) 572-7355
P.O. Box 972
DISTILLATION REPORT
Sample Number 0-11-0842 Date Analyzed 3/15/11
Whiting O1l & Gas Dickinson ND
City State

Bruem 28-1 TFH

Source Well Name Formation Depth

ENGLER DISTILLATION; 100 mL SAMPLE

INITIAL BOILING POINT 11i°F

REMARKS:
mL Distilled | Temp °F. { % Distilled ~N
T T ——
10 ST 10 900 7
15 o220 1 15 800 -
20 io248 1 20 700 -
25 272 25 600 -
30 {300 1 30 e 500 4
35 L 324 35 § 40
40 i 351 40 =
, i 300 -
45 L3890 1 45
50 [ 432 50 2009~
60 {5100 1 60 100 1~
70 E 589 i 70 L e o e e e B ML N s 20
80 E {80 25 50 100
20 5 20 % Distilled
100 ; L 100




ASTRO-CHEM LAB, INC.

4102 2nd Ave. West

Williston, North Dakota 58802-0972

Phone: (701) 572-7335

P.O. Box 972

WATER anNal.YSGIs BEFORT
BANMPLE MNMUMBER W—1 10643 DATE OF ANALYSIS J-11-11
COMERANY Whiting 011 & Gas
CITY Dickinson STATE ND
WELL MNAME AND/OR NUMBER Brueni 268-1 TFH
DATE RECEIVED Hefm11 DST NUMBER
SGHMELE SOURCE
LOCATION OF SEC. Tble EaNGE COLINT Y.
FORMATION DEFTH
DISTRIBUTION Scott Chelgren
RESISTIVITY ® 77eF = 0. 048 Ohe-Meters L I £ 423

BRECDIFIC GRAVITY & Y7¥oF =

TOTAL DISSDLVED SDLIDES

.15

(CALCULATEDR)Y =

HeBl = Nepative

S1%842 mg/l ¢ 1BEY9EZ ppm)

SO0IUM CHLORIDE (CHALCULLATED) 218144 mgsll ¢ 18360 ppmd
CATION MEG/ L miy Al AT OM MG/ mig sl
CALCTHM s, O 12301 CHILLORIDE SEs8. 8 1 EBEEE
MBEMEST LM 100, 0 1111 CARBONATE 0.0 o
SO0 Pl B ) BT A0 BICARBONATE £. B A00.3
I RN .59 1&&. 0 SLULFATE T 0 A%
CHREOM LM Qa0 0.2 NITRATE O, 0 %]
BRARIM Q5 24,0
POTASSETLM 144, 3 D40
WOTER ﬁNﬁLrEES FATTERN
Meay, K 1000, 0 3 . N 1000, 0 021
1
Ca 100.0 & // \\ 7 1.0 HCO=
]
My 10,0 10 // ] J 7 1.0 &,
Fe 1.0 9 \ ,/// 0 0.1 COs
|
MEQ/L
REMARKS

ANRLYZED BY: s

Junuels




GREEN RIVER-BAKKEN POOL

STARK COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA

Initial Well

Well Name Brueni 28-1H

Surface Location QTR/QTR NENW
SITIR 28, 140N-98W

NDIC File No 19562

API No 33-089-00595

Spud Date 10/30/2010

Date of 1st Production 2/23/2011

Reservoir Description:

Formation Bakken

Age Mississippian / Devonian

Lithology Dolomite / Shale

Depth, ft 10,500' TVD

Thickness, ft
Primary Drive Mechanism
Well Spacing / Drainage Area, ac

Reservoir Rock Properties:
Avg Porosity, %

Avg Permeability, md

Sw, %

Reservoir Temperature, *F
Orig. Btm Hole Pressure, psig

Performance Data:
Cumulative Recovery
STBO
MCF
BW
As of (Date)

OOIP, MSTBO/1280 Acres
Est Ultimate Recovery, MSTBO
Recovery of OOIP, %

Per Well Economics (Single Lateral):
Initial Potential, STBO/D
MCF/D
Investment, $M
Ultimate Recovery, MSTBOE
Pricing Assumptions, Oil-$/BO
Gas-$/Mcf
Net Income (8/8ths), $M
Rate of Return, %
Payout, yrs

32' net (effective)
Solution gas Drive
1280

4.4
0.18 est
20
250
6000 est

81,153

62,058

86,114
4/17/2013

7700
300
3.9%

550
605
$7,500
355.3
$87.00
$4.25
$4,110
25.0%
3.2

Reservoir Fluid Properties:

Oil gravity, °API (@60*F) 43.6
Gas Gravity, sg Air =1 1.059
GOR, scf/stb 765
Gas BTU 1715
Formation Water Salinity, ppm 183,675
Bubble Point Pressure, psig 3500 est
Boi, RB/STB 1.45 est

Wellbore Construction:

Surface Csg: 9-5/8" set at +/- 2,095'

Intermediate Csg: 7" 26, 29 & 32# HCL-80 set
@ +/- 10,775' (@ 90* in lateral)

Total Depth: 20,000' MD

Production Liner: 4-1/2" 11.6# L-80 set @ TD

Production Method: Rod Pump

Fluid Disposition:

QOil Sold, pipelined to oil terminal
Gas Sold, pipelined & processed @ plant
Water Pipelined to SWD

wﬁﬁ Whiting Oil and Gas Corporation
A4

NDIC Order # 15649

Engineering Data - Initial Well

Jeff Carlson April 26, 2013
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TELEPHONIC COMMUNICATION AFFIDAVIT
Industrial Commission of North Dakota

Qil and Gas Division

600 East Boulevard, Dept. 405

Bismarck, ND 58505-0840

This affidavit is made to comply with North Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-02-03-88.2.

I, Tom Siirola, do hereby confirm that I presented testimony under oath in North Dakota
Industrial Commission Case Numbers 13018, 13019, 13020, & 13021 on July 29, 2010. My
testimony was presented by telephone from (303)390-1600, Whiting Oil & Gas Corporation,

1700 Broadway, Ste. 2300, Denver, Colorado 80290-2300.

(Affiant’s Signature)

STATE OF COLORADO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF )

On ‘k@z‘ég_/_ﬂ_, 2010, Tom Siirola known to me to be the person described
in and who execfited the foregoing instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged

that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

State of Colorado, County of
My Commission Expires:

(SEAL) _M‘K% |
Notary Public
cwi L s
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TELEPHONIC COMMUNICATION AFFIDAVIT
Industrial Commission of North Dakota

Oil and Gas Division

600 East Boulevard, Dept. 405

Bismarck, ND 58505-0840

This affidavit is made to comply with North Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-02-03-88.2.

I, Christopher Niedz, do hereby confirm that I presented testimony under oath in North Dakota
Industrial Commission Case Numbers 13018, 13019, 13020, & 13021 on July 29, 2010. My
testimony was presented by telephone from (303)390-1600, Whiting Oil & Gas Corporation,

1700 Broadway, Ste. 2300, Denver, Colorado 80290-2300.

(Affiant’s Signature)

STATE OF COLORADO )
) ss.

COUNTY 05\216\/,&&. )

On Qg&}% ;\)7 , 2010, Christopher Niedz known to me to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, personally appeasred before me and
acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

O nd ot tef
Notary Public v

State of Colorado, County of cbiﬂf e
My Commission Expires: __ /A -02 ~/




TELEPHONIC COMMUNICATION AFFIDAVIT
Industrial Commission of North Dakota

Oil and Gas Division

600 East Boulevard, Dept. 405

Bismarck, ND 58505-0840

This affidavit is made to comply with North Dakota Administrative Code Section 43-02-03-88.2.

I, Orion Skinner, do hereby confirm that I presented testimony under oath in North Dakota
Industrial Commission Case Numbers 13018, 13019, 13020, & 13021 on July 29, 2010. My
testimony was presented by telephone from (303)390-1600, Whiting Oil & Gas Corporation,

1700 Broadway, Ste. 2300, Denver, Colorado 80290-2300.

PRI

(\ﬁ”ﬁant’s Signature)

STATE OF COLORADO )

) ss.
COUNTY OFM )

On _92&9‘ 07’7 , 2010, Orion Skinner, known to me to be the person
described in and ‘who executed the [oregoing instrument, personally appeared before me and
acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

Notary Public

State of Colorado, County of i ;éd v

My Commission Expires: _£2=22 ~/ 5~




LOCATOR MAP
NDIC Cases #13018-13021
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T. SIIROLA EXHIBIT #2
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Whiting Oil and Gas Corporation

I WHITING
;_i
&

Structure Map on top

F Sanish/Three Forks
: C.I. =20 Feet

NDIC Cases #13018-13021

O. SKINNER EXHIBIT #3

&

ATE OF
N ATE//2

&7

Introdmsed By
ks ibit]__

j}l Identifi
> L. < ¢A,

]
S

e

<4 9 ‘Q‘LL . ./‘

!

Structure map constructed by adding interval isopachs of Tyler to Base Last Charles Salt
and Three Forks to Base Last Charles Salt to the top Tyler Formation structure

® Bakken/Three Forks Control Points

A

Proposed Bakken Petroleum System Spacing Units
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ST ANTHONY - BAKKEN POOL & UNDESIGNATED FIELD

Location:
TIR-S

Reservoir:
Formation
Age
Lithology
Depth, ft.
Thickness, ft
Primary Drive Mechanism
Well Spacing, acres

Reservoir Rock Properties:
Avg. Porosity, %
Sw, %

Reservoir Properties:
Reservoir Temperature, °F
Org. Bottom Hole Pressure, psig
Boi, RB/STB
OOIP, MSTBO / 1280 Acres
Est. Ultimate Recovery, MSTBO
(% recovery of OOIP)

Fluid Disposition:

T140N / R97W
(Stark County)

T140N / R98W
(Stark County)

T139N / RO7TW
(Stark County)

T138N / R97W
(Stark County)

T138N / R98W
(Stark County)

T139N / R98W
(Stark County)

Bakken

STARK COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA

-Sec3&10,4&9,7&18,8&17,16&21,15& 22

-Sec13&24,16 & 21

- Sec 28 & 33,29 & 32, 30 & 31

-Sec4&9,6&7

-Sec1&12

-Sec25& 36

Mississippian / Devonian

Dolomite / Shale
10500' TVD
35' (effective)

Solution gas Drive

1280

4.5
25

240
6000
1.2
9775
500
51%

Sold
Sold

Hauled to Disposal Well

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
DATE /0 CASENQ. 43/ 8 /5027

L(//—;I;;k 9
/

Qil

Gas

Water
Introduced By
Exhibit
Identified By

S
WVred 7

Reservoir Fluid Properties:

Oil gravity, °API 42
Gas Gravity 0.9
GOR 850
Formation Water Salinity, ppm 250,000

w@e Whiting Oil and Gas Corporation

NDIC Case #'s 13018 - 13021
Reservoir Data

July 28, 2010

Exhibit §

Jeff Carlson/Chris Niedz




ST DEMETRIUS - BAKKEN POOL
BILLINGS & STARK COUNTIES, NORTH DAKOTA

Economics: Grass Roots - Single Lateral

Initial Potential, STBO 600 BOPD / 480 MCFD
Ultimate recovery 500,000 STBO / 400,000 MCF
Investment $6,000,000

Monthly Operating Costs $7,000

Royalty 80.0%

Pricing Assumptions $73.58 $/bbl avg

$4.55 $/mcf avg

Net Revenue (8/8ths) $29,177,000
Net Opr Expense (8/8ths) $3,010,000
Net Taxes (8/8ths) $3,418,000
Net Income (8/8ths) $17,758,000
Rate of Return 100%
Payout, yrs 1.95
Project Life, yrs 37
Return on Investment 4.01

w@a Whiting Oil and Gas Corporation

NDIC Case #13018 - 13021
Economics

July 28, 2010

Jeff Carlson/Chris Niedz Exhibit 6

INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
DATE Z/29 /10 CASE NO. /30/8-2/
Introduced By Lthe o e,
Exhibit ¢ Y,
Identified By Niecz




BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

In the matter of the application of Whiting W\-(}‘\ k\‘v““‘(j
Oi1l & Gas Corp. for an order extending the )j)
outline of the St—Antheny field and )
amending the applicable orders for the $t: )
Anthony-Bakken pool so as to establish )
1280-acre spacing units consisting of )
Sections 3 and 10,4 and 9, 7 and 18, 8 and )
)
)
)
)

17, 16 and 21, and 15 and 22, T. 140 N, R.
97 W., and Sections 13 and 24, T. 140 N., R.
98 W., all in Stark County, North Dakota, or
for such other relief as may be appropriate.

COMES NOW the applicant, Whiting Oil & Gas Corp., and respectfully alleges as
follows:

1. It is the owner of an interest in the oil and gas leasehold estate underlying all or
portions of Sections 3, 4, 7, 8,9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18, 21 and 22, Township 140 North, Range 97
West, and Sections 13 and 24, Township 140 North, Range 98 West, all in Stark County, North
Dakota.

2. Said lands are adjacent to the boundary of the St. Anthony field. In applicant’s
opinion, the Bakken pool underlying said lands is part of the same common source of supply
currently producing in the St. Anthony-Bakken pool. Applicant therefore requests that the
outline of the Ray field be expanded to include all of Sections 3, 4, 7, 8,9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18, 21
and 22 and Sections 13 and 24.

3. Applicant intends to develop said lands by drilling horizontal wells and believes
the flexibility afforded by 1280-acre spacing units is essential. Applicant therefore requests that
the said Sections 3 and 10,4 and 9, 7 and 18, 8 and 17, 15 and 22, 16 and 21 and 13 and 24 be
designated as 1280-acre spacing units within the St. Anthony-Bakken pool. In applicant’s
opinion, such will protect correlative rights, prevent waste and prevent the drilling of

unnecessary wells.



4. Applicant requests that it be allowed to present testimony by telephone pursuant
to Section 43-02-03-88.2 of the North Dakota Administrative Code.

WHEREFORE, applicant respectfully requests that this matter be set for hearing at the
regularly scheduled hearings in July, 2010 and that thereafter the Commission enter its order
granting the relief requested.

Dated this 28" day of June, 2010.

WHITING OIL & GAS CORP.

CROWLEY FLECK PLLP
Attorneys for the Applicant
Suite 600, 400 East Broadway
P.O. Box 2798

Bism@fﬁ}ﬂz—\\x” .
By:

JOHN W. MORRISON

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH )

John W. Morrison, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is the

attorney for the applicant herein named, that he has read the above and foregoing application,
knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true to the best of this affiant's knowledge,

information and belief.

JOHN W. MORRISON

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28" day of June, 2010.

eV 0edls

(SEAL) WALD Notary Public
Sst-;‘r{y Public Burleigh County, North Dakota
State of North Dakota My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2014



Affidavit of Publication
The Dickinson Press
Dickinson,North Dakota

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA )
County of Stark ) ss

Sonya Sacks
say that | am the bookkeeper of The Dickinson Press, a daily

newspaper of general circulation, printed and published at Dickinson,

in said county and state, and the advertisement headed:

Cases 13018-13022

being first duly sworn, on my oath,

a printed copy of which is hereunto annexed, was printed and published

in The Dickinson Press, and in the regular and entire issue of each
and every number for

1 consecutive weeks, commencing ton the

8 day of July A.D. 2010 and ending on the
8 day of July A.D. 2010, both inclusive.
Straight Matter Lines 87 ,2010
First Time Line Rates 0.70 8-Jul ,2010
Subsequent Line Rates _ 0.70 2010
Column Inches ,2010
First Time inch Rate $7.57 ,2010
Subsequent inch Rate $7.57 ,2010
Total Cost of Legal $ 60.90
e Soge
Subscribed an% sworn to before me this 27th day of
July A.D. 2010.

(Seal) o> Adabudo

Notary Public, State Of North Dakota

My Commiission Expires

SHARON A SCHEELER
NOTARY PUBLI, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 25, 2012

NOTICE OF HEARING
N.D. INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ~

The North Dakota Industrial Commiission
will hold a public hearing at 9:00 a.m..
Thursday, July 29, 2010, at the N.D. O & -
Gas Di " 6 East Calgary Ave.,
Bismarck, N.D. At the hearing the Com-
mission will receive testimony and exhib-
its. Persons with any interest in the cases
listed below, take notice.
PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: I¥ at the
hearing you need special. facilities or as-
sistance, contact the Oif and Gas Division
at 701-328-8038 by Friday, July 16, 2010,

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTATO: ., .,
Case No.13018 Application of ,Whithiy”
Oil and Gas Corp. for an order establish- :
ing seven 1280-acre drilling units de-
scribed as Sections 28 and 33; Seg:tions,r
29 and 32; Sections 30 and 31, T.139N,,
R.Y7W.; Sections 4 and 9; Sections & and
7. T138N., R97W.; Sections 1 and 12,
T138N., R.98W.; and Sections 25 and
36, T138N., R.98W, Stark County, ND,

.and allowing a horizonial well to be drilled

in the Bakken Formation at any focation
thereon not closer than 200 feet to the
spacing unit boundary offsetting the toe
and heel of the well and 500 feet to any
other boundary, and such other relief as
is appropriate. - . o

Case No._13019. Application of Whiting
Qil and Gas' Corp. for an order establish-
‘ing 1280-acre drilling units described as
Sections 16 and 21; Sections 17 and 20;
Sections 18 and 19; Sections' 28 and 33;
Sections 28 and 32; and Sections 30 and
31, TA39N,, R.O9W, Stark County, ND,
and allowing a horizontal well fo be drilled
in the Bakken Formation at any location

Tihereon not closer than 200 feet to

spacing unit boundary offsetling the foe
and hesl of the well and 500 feet to any
other boundary, and such other rellef as
is appropriate. -
Case No. 13020: Application of Whiting
Git & Gas Corp. for an order extending
the outline of the Dutch Henry Butte Fleld
and amending the applicable orders for
the Dutch Henry Butte-Bakken Pool-to es-
tablish 1280-acre spacing units consisting
of Sections 3“and 10; Sections 4 and ;-
Sections 7 and 18; Sections 8 and 17;
Sections 16 and 21; Sections 15 and 22,
T140N., R97W,;-and Sections 13 and
24, T140N,, RO8W, Stark County, ND,
allowing one horizontal well to be driffed
in the Bakken Pool, and such other relief
aci is appropriate,

se No. 13021 Application of Whiti
Qit and Gas Corp. for an order purs.uar;\gt‘
to. NDAC §43-02-03-88.1 pooling all inter-
ests in six spacing units for the Dutch
Henry Butte-Bakken Pool described as
Sections 3 and 10; Sections 4 and 9; Sec-
tions 7 and 18, Sections 8.and 17; Sec-
tions 16 and 21; Sections 15 and 22,
T.T40N., R97W,; and Sections 13 and
24, T140N,, R.98W., Stark County, ND,
as provided by NDCC §38-08-08, and
scl‘J:h otNher refiel as is appropriate.

se No. 13022; Application of Whiting
Oit and Gas Corp. Tor an order establish-
ing a 1280-acre drilling unit described as
Sections 16 and 21, T.140N,, R.98W.
Stark County, ND, and allowitig a horizon-
tal well to be dfilied in the Bakken Forma-
tion at any location thereofi not closer
than 200 feot to the spaging unit boun-

“dary offsetting the toe and heet of the well

and 500 feet to any other boundary, and
such other reliet as is appropriate.
Signed by, :
John Hoeven, Govemnor
Chairman, ND industrial Commission
{Published July 8, 2010}




Bismarck Tribune

Classified PO BOX 4001
Advertising LaCrosse, W1 54602-4001
Invoice

in State 701-250-8218
Toll free 800-472-2273

OIL & GAS DIVISION Customer i k-
Phone:  {701) 328-8020
600 E BLVD AVE #405
Date:
BISMARCK ND 58505 e 07/07/2010
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT (circle one)
Date Order # Tvoe Order Amt :
070710 20451465 INV 675.64
Card #:
Exp Date:
Amount Paid: e Signature:
Credit card users: Fax to 701-223-6584
CashAmt
T e RN o PORTON SO PR T
Date Date Times Run Description Lines Class Code Order Amt Net Amt Due
S 889.00  Legals 675.64 675.64
07/07110 Q7/07/10 1 Bismarck Tribune

PO:Notice of Hearing

Affidavit of Publicstion

State of North Dakota ) 88 County of Burleigh

Before me, & Notary Pybjic for ihe State of North Dakota
personally appearaed who being duly swom, deposes
and aays that he (she) is the Clerk of Biamarck Tribune Co.,

at the pyblication (s) were made through the
igﬁ Ml_u% E ﬁ; m‘é- r@e foll owsggateg

GREGORY P. ZIEGLER
Notary Public

. State of North Dakota

d My Commission Expires July 22, 2015

ljlease return invoice or put order number on check. Thank You. ]
[ Femare - [ ToEl Due: 67564 |

Bismarck Tribune
www.bismarckiribune.com
PO BOX 4001

LaCrosse, Wl 545602-4001

Terms: PAYMENT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT OF INVOICE



http:www.bismarcktrlbune.com

tons 28 .and: N:g' TASSN., RO4W,
Bismarck, N. D. At the hearit %MCWW at any location not
Commission will receive temon;; and (g’:user than 500 feet to the east and v:;*-;
exhibits. Persons with any interest in South-bounddries of e spacify’ ub

cases listed below, take notice. #f aeyithout regard to the Coriimissi

"1 PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES:
the hearing you need special facilities or. foot setback or tool emrpoiocgmdwch
assistance, contact  the it apd: other reliefas is riste,

Gas Division at 7o|.3zasosa by Fiiday; Case No. 12970: Application of Hess Corp.

Cise No. 13963 Application of Hess Co{f
NOTICE OF Jor an order amending the e
~ N.D. INDUSTRY, th o
on;m GAS DIVIS @ o m
The North i 3
~velll hold a public_heafing at . 10; Sections 4 and?SecnonsS;
Thursday, 29, 2010, at the N;Q i 8 {“N."&?*V’C, Sections 27 ‘and @né
Gas D%ns% T0T6 Eaic

16,2010, ) n order extending the outline 3nd

Joy STATE OF NORTH DAKO the applicable-orders for d
: Case No. 12965 Proper sjiadl nson Lake-Bakked Poot to (1) establish
! development of the Forthu 1280-acré - spacifig units consisting-of
| Burke and Divide Counties, N etlons 11 dnd 14;and Sections 23 and 24,
! the field limits, and emctsué} N., R93W, Mouritrall County, ND; (2)
i rules as may be necessa Mptodweeweﬂstobednlleglon
! Case No. :zes&Appﬁcauon of H ch such 1280-acre spacing unit and eight
| for an order extending the bound et 1280-acre spacing units described a5

ction 36, TISSN ‘R$IW. and Section I

£
for’
lamend!ngthe applicable crders for «f SAN. RI3VW;. Section 35, T.IS5N.

! the Manitou, or-Alkali Creek-Bakden P

establid 2560 IW. and Section” 2, T.I54N, RBIW;

Lgl dt:guenmm'ezon > %{,411 ins 3 and {0;5actions 4 and 9; Sections

and 24; Secuonsi?gg MBSecuomnandl!SectiomiSmd

Sections 14,23, 26,mif3 f%’N R. J1 22 Sections 26 and 35, TI1S4N, R93W,
Mountrail County, NI, and allow up. s

| pEids e

wells to be drilled on. each such spacingy |

1 tion figt clos 500 clse 25:50/feet to the boundary of the
ftt:adt?e':gt andUwedt :rbumirflnﬁf iy maﬂdtheofm&ascbsea 00 feet

macmg unit and 209 {Qet to the-ponth

glternaﬁvely &mtﬂfshm sxx % 8 Of tpgl Wor 9oiicy smd mch

tion of Hess Corp
“an order fing the bountaries and .
ng the ‘orders for the

' mareemnsmbemmm 54 to either establish one

acre spacing unit with. the-sg
.and in such manner that the
M!mzybe!ocauadasddse

acre -spacing -unit consisting
s 5, 8,17, zndzﬂ‘TlS}'N R34
weeall Caxnty, ND, and allow up six

3the boundary"of the $acing be drilled:on such, sating ainit at
-en eidrer;ylswawmmg : fucation net closer than. 500 feet ta the
“§280-acre spacing unitallowed tobe anid west boundaries of the

%outregzrdmd;eCommlﬁen’s it and 200 féet"to. the north an
foat sethack or tool, error boenthf'i&cofti’nspadngun&or

1280, | 2 allowing up to three wells co
gpmbhshfng geetiens:%gemds Rié% ; Mﬁed on one existing ueo?
8%‘:\«5/;34 lmm ding m&s uor;;?:misnngdsm 7
odrled on ‘mv 3 26'in such: rhanner that the *heel!’ of

, well may be locatad as close ¢ Siiie
: ‘of the spacing g, with
T e kwgﬁm ﬁdsaggk ; ?‘6 g ank alowdlto be
ission’ -or td
grﬁ:";:xm and ‘such: other tﬁm s mdwu%ream‘m the Comnwjons
ropriate. : e org;tem poliey; and
o No. 12967 Appﬁmww , ropriaté
ﬁar an order amehding Nc 12972.Appllcaﬁonofl-@
“arders for the By Bg@mm Pool an" order_amending the
igkher establish one 2560-acre 5 b" the YWhite Earth-Bak
Lonsisting of Sectiotis 13, 24, wd@eweik\wbed
ST R AW, Modrrail G bed s Sections 4 3649,
 allow up to sixW  drille K94 &mg}l‘ %gﬁggz
5oh
%E‘&%&%ﬁ% bt mstkoun#ﬂ&ww) : to-the
;fve spacingb::itand? A ad South bounidaries, without regir
south boundiry of B meammonslzzo-fom or
“Hiternatively mmg ig Gpol emor poiicy, and such other refigf a8 is
unitsed of sdid Sections | i
ﬂr,»lduz ;and Settions ands;‘?and allowi” 297 Ap&lkaﬁon of Hess Corp.
‘p to three. wells to be driled on =] it

an order -establishing 2 drill{)lgg

¢ of Sections 29 and-32, T 157N,

14280-acre spacing Uit and Rirther allow! st
three we!ispatongbe drified . in the saf #W, Mountrail County, ND, add aliow
manner on an existing 1280-acre 3 tMMée wells to be drilled in the Bakken

tion ‘at any location not closer thin
300 feet to the unit boundary except that
e we and heel should be allowed to be
Bcated 300 feet from the boundary of the

mg s {2204oot setback or tod
-pﬁﬁm mdsts:hoﬁxermnefash

“hinit described as Secudﬂﬂ and 9,756
R 94W, all in such mannerthat the “Hies!”
;pchwel! may be located as close as S0 f
zodlehoundarydthes n, t!nlmﬂ

prézte.
J220-loat sertad " _Cage No..12974 imsemen of Hess
Case No. 12988 . Corp. for an order
Hor an order a thy horizental wells to. be
- fm%&eﬁ;dlm 'd”ﬂed 'gziter’sga anit Hibed- 3
"aﬁow up te S il 0" and 35, TI56N,, K?4W Mouﬁtt‘ad
1 spacing urﬁt’dérg:ﬁﬁkdifs Sections 18:d ‘County, ND, with saig. wells a!!owed@
T A9 TIBEN. &QM&HW},»COUMY drilled at any location not closer thai
 at any location not 500€eettothe east and west unit
o~ Bmﬁﬁriés 200 feet 1o the north and south.a

beundam and wighout o fat e |
cmr;sg', tool error pohey, i susf
as is appropriate. o

‘yefiefas is annrw‘"“”

¥

33 spacing unit’ and  four spacing units within Zone IV of the
to-the ‘Comniission’s 1220- | Clear Creek- Bakken Pool described as

of -

- LLC. for an order establishi

4)939?
j "%B&fwdeamheaorhr

um;, without regard to the |

Lase tw 14733 (LONTNUEd)  Application
of Hess Corp. for an order pursuant to
NDAC § 43 02-03-88.1 pooling all interests
in a spacing unit for the Westberg:| -Bakken
Pool, Sections 17 and 20, T.IS2N, R96W,
McKenzie County, ND, as provided by .

Case o 12985 Temparary  spacig
spacing to
develop an oil and/or discovered

by the American Ol and Gas, Inc. #1-25H
RoriViall, SWSE Section 25,7, 156N, RIBWY,
Williams County, ND, define the field limits,

NDCC § 38-08-08, and such other reliefas | and enact such special field rules as may be

is appropriate.
Casé No. 12975: Proper spacing for_ the
" development of the Four Bears-Bakkgn

Pool, McKenzie and Mountrail Coum

ND, redefine the field limits, and enact

F{;}«.‘;:,\“lﬂﬁek! rules as may be neg
unt, LLC; Peak ND LLC, EE

Case No. 12976 Application ofPetm—‘ fony,

LL:C. for an order amending the af
orders for the Charlson-Bakken

o‘je%&ua 2560-acre spacing Unit consi i
ections | and 12, T.15.

3N, RISW an

: band 7,T.I53N., R94W, M;f!(enzie

(Zbignty ND, and allow up 1o two additinnal

wells t5 be drilled on such spacing unlt.and

such other relief as is appropriate.

! % 12977: Application of Pemﬂunt
LLC. for an order 2mending the apgjfc@b!e

ordess, for the Charlson-Bakken Pool

inclide Sections 4 and 9; and Sectigns 15

22,1.153N,, R95W,, McKenzie Colngy,

ND in Zone lil, for which spacing has been

establis edonthebasnsofupwthme
horizontal wells per 1280-acres, or for
such mher and further relief as mvay be

129?8 Application of Petro-Hunt,
LLC. for an order allowing up to seyen
horizontal wells to be drilled ‘on each of

Sec:@ogs 14 and 23; Sections 26 and 35.
s 28 and 33, TISIN, RIEW: ;
jons 3 and 10, TISIN, RIGW,
Nﬁﬁemie County, ND, without -m i
the Commission’s tool-ervor polity,and for |
such other and further m!ﬁasmarbe

LLC for an order extending the- field
baundaries and amending the orders for

the BurgoBaldeen Pool, w establish 1280- °

ing units consisting of Section 13
amf 4; Sections 25 and 36, T.16 1N, RI9W;
Sections | and 12; Sections 2 and II;

5md8$ect:onsl31ndl4$ecdons t4.and
23; Sections {5 and 22; Sections 16 and 21;
Sections 17 and 20; Sgctions 25 and 36;
Secelam 26 and ﬁﬂgécmns 27 and. 34;

" TAON., R9IW, Divide Gounty; and

Sections 4 and 9, TS9N, RIYW, Williams
County, ND, lor the drilling 6f one
horizontal well within each sald’ spacing
unit, and such other - relief -as-'may .be

&:Na I2980Apphcanon of P?‘;g—ﬁ
i
m digfling units consisting of

ﬁ?&%
25; and Sections 27 and -$4 TSN
MM’&‘J McKenzie County, MD, and

than 500 feet to the boundary or |
smhoﬁ!erandﬁ:rﬁnrre!nefas maybe;

gg No. IZ?GI Temporary By to
Miep an oil and/or gas pool mmd
- the Oasis Petroleum North America *
C #5602 11-13H Sandaker, NWNW
Sgction 13, T.AS6N., R.I02W, Williams
County,! ND, define the field fimits, and eviagt
such s;mc*ai ﬁeld ruies as may

oil and/or ;zs 5
gxsss Petroleum North ﬁméfa
7H Rebne, Lot |, Sectipiv: 7;
RIIW, Burke County, NI, define
[ irtsits, and eriact such speciat Bield
18y be necessa ary.
12983: Application of Qasis
i ; North America LLC for an
v iériding the applicable orders for
‘ﬁa:mmood -Bakken Pool, Mountral
Hiitke Counties; ND; to alfow all welis
gﬁiaduce oil at an unrestricted rate and
‘gés produced In association therewith
-atiditionat six months, and such other
33 is appropriate
. 12984: Appilcauon of Oasis
it North Ameria LLC for an
order dmeding the applicable orders-far
@it Sorkness-Bakken Pool, Mountrail
L N to allow all wells 1o produce
ofl at an unrestricted rate and flare gas
produced in association therewith Yor an
additional six months, and such Other relicf

\R’”W Dunn Coynty, ND, a5
NﬁcCi

ate,
12979: Application of Petro-Hunt,

'tudaes]m*and ﬁ:tthermlmu

e
%

| necessary.
Case No. 12722 (Continued) Application

of Mencasl':e Oil }nd bg:;fg: f:f:r at'l: o%d;r
amending ! ical rs for the Bear
Baid@nlafg)ol to include Section 15,
%H}N R.96W, Dunn County, ND, within
Yoie IV, for which spacing has® Seef
shed on the basis of up to 4 wells per
res, and such other relief as may be

mpria
?&g No. 12986: Application of Mauthon
Oit Co. for an order amendirga
kken

- applicable orders for the Balley-

Pool to allow up to four horizontal wells to

b drilled on a spacing unit described 35
s 26 and 35, T.146N,, R.75W. nn
ND or for such ather and %

%a 12987 Appiiation of Hmthn
Off Co. for an order pursuant to |
443 02-03-88.1 poohrgdall interests j «I
untt for the
as Sections 30 and 31, THSN..
o(ﬁrovided by
8-08-08, and such other relief s

Gﬁse-Na. |2988. Application of Marathon

" Ot Co. for an order pursuant to NDAC'§

43 02.03-88.1 'pooling all interests in »
spacing unit .for - the Balley-Bakken Pool,
Sectiong

8, 14N, R4V, Diggn

e No. i238? Appﬁca:ion of Marumn
O? C?r ~fof* an. order amending * the
applicable ‘ordérs for the Redg
¢ BayBakken Pool, McKenzie and Mo
Counties, ND; to allow up
. horizontal wells to be drilled on e :
m untt in Zone li and mm

-unit in Zone IV ©

< Application

an -order amendmguﬁ .
erders to' create four * drifling
consisting” of Sections | and
and 4; Sections 9 and lﬁ'atﬁ
and 12, TN, RI8W;
inty, Ni2.and allow a horizon-
 drilled in- the “Bakken Pool
a¢ sy jocation not closer than 500

: e8¢ 1o the boundaries of the drilling it
gedng 2 horizontal well to be drifled in : mel!
Pool at any location thereon |

ﬂutthameandheet
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W mYeRe ~Anibwra

antes, NI as 2 1280-atre spacing unit,

;uéx egs@r relief as is appropriate. .
Cge 12992;  Application. af
qumrstone Natural Resources LLC fobaR
order amenging the applicable ordedsgde:"
:he LigmwMadtson Pool to establish 3.32¢5

tcol error policy, further ameng
mhic definition of said px
i ¢ interval from fifty feet 2
top of the Bakken Formation to 100

2. TISIN, RII

29 Al

below the top of the Three:!forks horizontal well to be drilled bemm .twa
dq%_umts descnbedasmeWR Formation, and such other relief 3¢ b exisﬂng 1280-acre spacing units at any
sg@m {6IN., R9IW, Burke g@d ‘;‘ location hot closer than 500 feet to the
NB,and allow 3 horizontal wel to be No. 13005: Application of By | boundary of the new proposed spadmuﬂi;,
thereon at any location not closer than 500 Resaurces Oil and Gas Co. LP for st aldes. 30 such other refief as is
feet to  the boundary of the PRy mf_o NDAC § 43 02-03-88.1 o

spacing unit, or for such ud'xer and further in a spacing unit for
refief as may be es-Bakken Pool desgcnbed as
Case Mo 12993 Appl*mton of 13 and. 24, TISIN, RI6W, MdK
Cornerstotie Natural Resources LLC for an ND, as provnded
order emnd ng the outline and amenting %ﬁa

Madison Pool to establish three. 640-tcm

pursuart to NDAC § 43 02-03-88. paafi by NDCC §3
all fnte in a'spacing unit for e;g %ﬁ

kken Pool described as
apd 35, TISIN, R95W, tq

Cqunty ND, or for such other and
further relief as may be
Case No. 12994 ‘Pxpphcauon of

order establishing two 640-acre drillipg
u«&fsvcv gof&cﬁo:lsSng‘,rjﬁsu
RIIW, Burke County, ND an y |300?. lication of
ol well to be drilled thereon i Wmanmﬁscﬂpf«wd
-location 0{2% %‘m;suar{:m NDAC §i43 03:03-64
dary of th figerests in a spac
'and heel of Pool‘dec Pbedngumtﬁ)rmg

_udoseaslﬂﬁfeettothe provided NDCC K
of the drilling unit, of for  other rel app§

e and further relief a8 may'be EaseNo I;%GSApphcamef
At . esourcas Oil and Gas
12295* Application _of pummmNDAcsa%
: ‘qmlkesoumesu ‘

""13 and 24, TH§
aié County, ND, as proa
3 { §,38-08-08, and such other rd

loesﬁanm«:(oserﬂmf:@feetwg z“eﬁalfiml\pplmonof
boundary of the spacmg unit except Reseuri®s Oil and Gas Co. LP for an-
the-taa-and; heel of any. horizontal " _pimsuing to NDAC § 43 02-03-88.1
should e-iswed to belecated a¢ ‘alf interests in 2 spacing unit
200 fesgya the boundary of the dnﬂwwvz. Westberg-Bakken Pool  descr
wﬁfﬁlﬁhcdierandfurtﬁer “"ﬁ Sect.'ﬁons 15 and 22, TIS2N,

s County, ND, as provitled

uny

T.I6IN., R3IW, Burke County, ND aﬂd
a horizontal well to be ﬁﬂeﬂ

thereon in the Bakken Formation at any | |

location pot closer than 500 feet to the | 18 'and 19, mm msw m

botindary of the spacing unit exceﬁ!% j N&is ded by NDCC§

the toe and, heel of any horizontat ) !ellefasasapprom

should be afiowed to belomedastbwe,as i '39”'APP43<5WT' of Buslingron -

200est 1 the boundary of the drilling unit, | m Ot and Gas Co. LP for av-aeer

or far such gther and further relief as may : MWNBRQ§43 02-03-68.1 postyg

be » afl intgrests in a spacmg unit for the Litde
C:sgl ﬁ 12997 Application . of  KniféiBakien Pool d;fwed as s 3
Cornerstane Natural Resources LLC foran  and 10,T.147N,, R97W, Donn County, ND,

order establishing two 640-acre | as provided by NDCC § 38-08-08,and such
units consisting of Sections |4 and 38, | other refief as is appropriate.
TI6IN. R9IW, Burke County, ND W1 Case Mo. 13012: Application of Burlington
a horizontal well to be .| Resourtes Oit and Gas Co. LP for an order
therson in the Bakken Formation at €| pursuant to NDAC § 43 02-03-88.1 pooling
fotation not closer than 500 feet to @ | all interests in 2 spacing unit for the Lintle
boundary of the spacing unit except st | Knife-Bakken Pool described as Sections 25
the. tor and heel of any horizontal Wil | and 36, T.147N, R97W, Dunn County, ND,
should be allowed to be located as close #5 | a5 provided by NDCC § 38-08-08,and such
200 feet to the boundary of the drillig@tit, | other relief as is appropeiate.
or far such other and further relisf ax S Case No. 13013: Applicaion of Burlingan
be appropriite. % 1 Resoutces Oil and Gas Co. LP for an order
Case No. 12998 Applmmn pursuant to NDAC §43 02-03:88.1 pooling
Cornerstone Natural Resources LLC for ¥f- ! all interests in a spacing unit for the Little
order establishing two &40-acre drifling Pool described as Sections 26
units consisting of Sections 17 and aﬁd 35 T.147N., R97W., Dunn County, ND,
TI62N. R90V81 Burke County, NO i 4g proyided by NDIGC § 38:08-08, and such
allowing a homg\kt:!e m b d
thereon_in the n g8 at
location not’ io;er than SOU f6ex o gg
baundary of the spacing ugft cicept
the toe and,-hesl of -any horsontel well
should be allowed 1o be locited as dlose a3
200 feet 1o the boundary of the drifliganit,
or for such other and further relief as may

be appropriate.

cither seliaf ac lc anmminriate

2 No, (2364 (Continued) Applica( » zherean at any location not cf
T "Oil Co. for an order amendifig 10 the boundary thereef ¢ e
f Case No. 13014: Application of
{:’gz"‘;:”hes"?ﬁ“"dar;ﬂ' ﬁth{;ﬁd and l;‘:oe of each vgelle X ;ndGasCom forAfﬁJorda mmba;imﬁ(ai
ude Section perthitted to be located as mw "
54V, McKenzie and Mountrai 0 the boundary thereof, mm gl}gaciqg units ln e

the Commission's 1220-foot. sethigk or 7'&;4 8 0) Settons. 7” am»
19 and 1, a0y 5)“Sections
for purposes of auowing

Case Ne. 13015: Application of

Blue 2nd Gas Corp. fOTanorderpursuantm

NDAC §43.02-03o8&| pool

in five spécing units for the

8 ‘a“mdmsdagw;“m

, and such oth s

the applicable orders for the Woburn- . &W erreﬁefasf: 305, a0 () a=9|(0)15aqd
nits in Zone Il describes R g(md lication of Burfingen mg\; Sre‘cdghs 20,21, 28 and 29 TI53N,
u 0

%‘ 12, 13, and 24, T462N,, R* W HIOUIGRs i Co.LP for an.grdet oufitrall Coun

s Case No. 13016 Appkczcion of
and Gas Corp. for an ‘ordef
Cornerstone Natural Resoyrees LLC for an %&JD as prowded by C fifteen 2560-acre spacing units in. the
, and such other refief as iz Sonigh-Bakken Pool consisting_ of.
Sections 2,3,10,and 11, T154N, ww:
Sections & and 7, TISAN, R9IW,
Sections 1 and IZ.TIS&N RO2W;
Sections 4, 15,22, and 23, TAS4N,, R 81
! '(’gls‘;’cuogs g:mZ? 348 agd 35, TIW
’ H ons 3
well should be allowed ¥ T.ISIN, RISW, McKenzie\g n@&&a{ Ti54N, P(\‘;?W Secticms 5,6, 7, g $
Bertione 4, 5, B

me

R w. I
el
N RS

Case No. [1299%: Application of
Cornerstone Natural Resources LLC for an
order establishing two 640-acre drilling
units consisting of Sections 26 and 35,
T.A62N, ROW, Burke County, ND and
:\m a horizontal well to be drilled
in the Bakken Formation at aiiy
location not closer than 500 feet to the
‘bewdfary of the spacing unit except that
the. tos and heel of any horizontal well
should be allowed to be located as close as
200 foet; to the boundary of the drifling unit,
or for such other and further refief as may
bﬁppmg-iate.
Qage o,  13000: Application  of
Carnerstone Natural Resources LLC for an
order establishing two 640-acre driliing
units consisting of Sections {7 and 20,
TISIN, R8IW, Burke County. ND and
allewing a horizontal well to be drilied
therdon in the Bakken Formation at amy
l&:;nﬁon not closer than 500 feet to the
dary of the spacing unit except that
it and heel of ary horizontal well
should be allowed to be located.as close as
300-$eet to the boundary of the drilling unit,
nr for such other and further relief as may

i Case No. t300l Application of SM Energy

Go.for an order establishing two 1283-acre
drilling or spacing_units described as
Sections 25 and 36 T.IS3N., R.104W; and
Sections4 and 9,T152N,, R 104V, Wilfiams

ND, allowing the dritling of a

~ County,
horizontal well in the Bakken Formation at

:%_Mon not closer than 500 feet, or
foet for the toe and heel of each well,
o the boundzary of each drilling or spading

*. uriit; or granting such other relief as is

&am 13002: Application of Burlington
¢ Qdan:g:s Co. LPfor an order

pa

'3 10, 15, and 22TI49N R GW..
: {;eumy,NDandaibwupcosg
yeelts'to bé-drilted thereon at any

¢ fiot closer than 500 feet to the
: thereof except that the heel
of each well should be permitted to
.as close as 200 feet to the
thereof, without regard to the
¥s 1220400t setback or tool
pipr policy, further amending the
mm definition of said pool to
k. interval from fifty feet above the
of the Bakken Formation to 100, feet

ow the top of the Three Forks
ytion, and such other relief as is appro-

Mo, 13003: Application of Burlington
m&landGquLPforanwder
-the applicable orders for ‘the

y Corner and Blue Buttes-Bakken

ks to dstablish a 2560-acre spacing unit
CW :of Sections 15, 22, 27, 34,
R.96W, McKenzie County, NDjand

aftow up to six horizoatal wells to be drifled
theresn at any location not closer than 500
foet to the bounda?« thereof except that
the heal and toe of each well should be
perrnittied to be focated as close as 200-feet

-ty the Béondary thereof, without regard to

the Commusions 1220-foot setback, or
tool ervar -policy, further amending the

mmc definition of said poels to
include the interval from Bty feet above the

top of the Bakken Formatioh to 100 foet _

belbkr . the top of the Three Ferks
Formuttion, and such other refief as is appro-

e

ge No. 13004: Application of Burfington
Resources Oif and Gas Co. LP for an order
amending the applicable orders for the
gmson Corner and Camel Butte-Bakken
ols to establish a 2560-acre spacing unit
of Sections 27 and 34, TISIN,
RASW.and Sections 3 and 10, TISON,
RIEW, McKenzie County, ND), and afiow
up to six horizontal wells to be drilled
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Casg No. l30l7 App](carjﬁ o

Pogl, &sg‘ibed a { f}S X
d n,‘f 154N., R92W; (2) Secii

mdBf:;TtS3N R93W; (9) Sec
10,and 11, T152N, K92W: (10) Se
, TIS3N &mWandSecuea;

~4B%h the spacing unit boundaty
hatee and heel of the well and 508
afy-other bound:.ry and such other
prid

i ; 'a Horizontal well to be Pt
the Bakken Formation at any X
thivdon not: closer than 200 feet—&s
spuﬁag unit -boundary offsetting
and heel of the well and 500 fest o
other boundary, and suchotherraﬁéf

mm 13020: Application ofwmﬁng O
&. Gas Corp. for an order exter
autline-of the Dutch Henry Butte |
amending the applicable ordérs :
Dutelr . Henry Butte-Bakken P&ai m

establish 1280-acre spacing units
of Sections 3 and 10; i“E"e&cuons 4 andl, 5

Sdetions 7 and. 18; Sections 8 “dhd I

Sections 16 and 21; Sections 15 jnd. g.

T.MON., RITW, and Sections 13 Bad
T.1408,, R.9BWY, Stark County, ND:2

ohe tk;nzontai well to be dr;!}ed in e
Bakken Pool and such other refief as is

?z’;e I302 :Application of Whiting Gl

ard Gas Corp. for an order pursgant to

NDAC §43-02~03-88l pooling all it

n six spacing units for the |

Butte-Bakken Poo! dedcribed a8
A &e@gtggns4and ; Se

Sections 15 and 22, TI4ON., R
Seeti«mN!é and 24, Tf40NNR98\¥$
Cou as provided BCC
08, a?\? such oﬁ!P:: relief Sf is a
Case No. 13022: Application o
and Gas Corp. for an order
1280-acre drilling ynit describg
16 and 21, T140N., R.98W, 3
ND, and allowin horizo?ﬂ w&f s
be drilled in the
focation thereon not cloger ¢
to the spacing unit boahdary ting th
tol ahdheel of the well and 500 fsst o any
other boundary, and such other relief as
is appropriate,

"”“‘;

Toibure Yoy 27 p2

i Case No. 13023 Application of Whiging-O
¢ and Gas for an ofider plivsg;
NDAC §43-02-03-88.1 poo
in 2 spicing unit for the Morgaw’
Birdbear Pool described as Seetion 7,
TI43N,, R.102W,, Billings Counr,y and

Section i3TI43N R-103W, Golden Va
County, ND, as pmvlded by NDCC§
08,and such other refief as is appropriate,
Case No. 13024 Tempor;ary
dgvelop an ol andor gzs

s‘fﬁ%—?sos MHA, se
TA4IN., ROW, Dunn Co!
the fidld i

&eﬁgld mlesforaponlon ofthe
Wa,ﬁetCr'eekBayﬂetdwcmtecqu
acre 3P3€m§l unjts described as the £

NVWH and E/4 of Section 31.and Nf2 of
Sextion 32; theEf)SWMandSEf‘qu
don 31 and §72 of Section 32, T 150M.,
R.I0W, in McLean County, ND;’ a!lwmén
hgﬁeml well* to'l:a ed (hmq&}@
at tion not ¢
: ﬁet:odve”gounda W
umt.&d for such other and further

gﬂh 13026; Appﬂcauon of Paul Rs;slan
nc, fr an_order allowing 2 well w be
Ynited t0.and completed In the

Fougtion at a.location approximatel 150
hﬁM%ﬂm&linemdm&etM

|3028'App!icauon ofKodthﬂ
USAJ-Inc. for an order amending the

| ordei's for the Twin Butias' g
teiaﬂudedne&&afSecﬁons 16 and 21,
T;Maszw .Duah Cou . ND, 213

éAbaere spacing Uit in the Twin Buttes
, and. such other relief as’ s

48: (Continue lication
4 ([gc to Eﬂetg?gme i
Resaurces, Inc.is authorized fp
each nonparttcipatin owrwr .

na spacuc% :n:tﬂg;t:? éécs

0 R.9sW McKenzie Cou DC%

ND, penalty as provided in N
W nd such other relief as is

N6, 12249 (Continued) Application
iFgory Tank 1o determine if Burfington
Rﬁourtet Oil-& Gas Co. LP is authorized
r from each nonpamcipating
erests m a spacing unit in the

Bakken Pool eonstﬁ:ing‘ of
ami 4T lS!N RIEW,

;;3?3 idustrial ‘Coninission





